Table 13.23

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 2009

Area of
Residence

Total

Aged

Disabled

Children !

Adults

Other/
Unknown

All Jurisdictions

Boston: Region |
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

New York: Region Il
New Jersey

New York

Puerto Rico

Virgin Islands

Philadelphia: Region 111
Delaware

District of Columbia
Maryland
Pennsylvania

Virginia

West Virginia

Atlanta: Region IV
Alabama

Florida

Georgia

Kentucky
Mississippi

North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee

See footnotes at end of table.

$325,818,622,367

20,342,092,700
5,289,046,583
1,479,844,670
10,054,279,000
994,756,366
1,555,518,543
968,647,538

583,171,871,312
8,289,318,254
44,882,553,058

31,870,397,892
1,264,096,546
1,940,310,415
6,324,424,890
14,206,861,168
5,545,953,271
2,588,751,602

54,891,409,456
3,625,502,688
14,053,739,488
7,373,409,256
5,016,413,130
3,197,858,459
9,662,437,953
4,700,405,915
7,261,642,567

$64,331,858,656

5,191,116,180
1,578,514,865
340,643,585
2,590,261,622
251,609,537
255,206,880
174,879,691

12,353,740,722
1,873,413,853
10,480,326,869

6,496,938,438
199,051,580
240,024,315
1,018,718,411
3,595,118,913
984,143,165
459,882,054

9,553,013,798
710,428,684
2,952,670,859
1,027,346,848
727,193,931
756,862,332
1,804,004,294
631,831,654
942,675,196
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$141,596,483,252

8,541,319,110
2,214,921,198
708,190,564
4,130,578,385
406,707,838
709,389,267
371,531,858

25,098,707,145
4,158,795,979
20,939,911,166

14,749,981,960
435,403,478
1,124,920,677
2,981,497,473
6,520,068,115
2,507,008,154
1,181,084,063

23,806,140,510
1,548,178,834
6,384,172,097
2,765,059,786
2,415,217,482
1,429,938,910
4,331,970,673
1,698,085,552
3,233,517,176

$64,022,018,349

3,512,704,432
808,057,562
263,656,310
1,693,671,717
264,477,489
275,865,397
206,975,957

6,174,367,625
1,278,151,902
4,896,215,723

6,287,027,193
235,207,908
225,098,386
1,365,006,478
2,635,556,004
1,409,117,780
417,040,637

12,594,582,408
981,808,592
2,702,484,314
1,967,849,055
1,222,716,835
695,344,337
2,233,812,821
947,678,886
1,842,887,568

$45,422,800,957

2,826,471,747
476,251,608
149,234,521
1,610,911,552
69,298,049
309,664,106
211,111,911

9,062,001,819
867,652,595
8,194,349,224

3,685,430,816
390,783,179
189,446,222
892,754,841
1,434,167,973
591,884,852
186,393,749

7,319,815,181
284,216,796
1,686,290,922
1,415,710,084
609,948,689
339,703,998
1,228,266,712
567,348,917
1,188,329,063

$10,445,461,153

270,481,231
211,301,350
18,119,690
28,855,724
2,663,453
5,392,893
4,148,121

483,054,001
111,303,925
371,750,076

651,019,485
3,650,401
160,820,815
66,447,687
21,950,163
53,799,320
344,351,099

1,617,857,559
100,869,782
328,121,296
197,443,483
41,336,193
-23,991,118
64,383,453
855,460,906
54,233,564



Table 13.23—Continued

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 2009

Area of
Residence

Total

Aged

Disabled

Children !

Adults

Other/
Unknown

Chicago: Region V
Illinois

Indiana

Michigan
Minnesota

Ohio

Wisconsin

Dallas: Region VI
Arkansas
Louisiana

New Mexico
Oklahoma

Texas

Kansas City: Region VI

lowa
Kansas
Missouri

Nebraska

Denver: Region VIII
Colorado

Montana

North Dakota
South Dakota

Utah

Wyoming

See footnotes at end of table.

$54,109,146,947
11,769,260,556
5,387,010,602
10,170,613,978
7,029,290,654
13,971,825,590
5,781,145,567

34,037,419,061
3,578,939,648
5,429,694,762
2,912,818,269
3,573,230,400
18,542,735,982

12,547,032,177
2,877,205,249
2,315,887,435
5,764,378,501
1,589,560,992

7,718,873,995
3,266,560,441
714,093,266
587,304,770
731,834,712
1,867,270,859
551,809,947

$10,206,793,442
1,378,237,610
1,189,772,952
1,445,678,391
1,568,382,559
3,131,509,296
1,493,212,634

6,008,379,318
846,339,449
953,967,547
103,292,152
647,967,586
3,456,812,584

2,503,824,722
605,703,987
523,367,765
1,023,115,568
351,637,402

1,533,585,218
784,630,360
168,032,709
185,924,104
136,341,247
148,365,130
110,291,668
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$22,240,600,779
4,907,180,918
2,337,545,159
2,957,333,026
3,273,379,249
6,390,274,800
2,374,887,627

13,838,969,201
1,573,232,292
2,605,879,047
899,710,834
1,475,063,691
7,285,083,337

5,871,826,124
1,411,020,025
1,133,672,355
2,677,405,834

649,727,910

3,120,904,579
1,393,556,274
277,407,004
243,473,702
308,026,815
665,539,718
232,901,066

$9,741,312,070
2,452,418,320
1,145,569,620
1,586,855,773
1,308,713,740
2,389,192,879
858,561,738

10,254,841,267
943,106,144
1,239,271,844
883,089,241
1,034,515,434
6,154,858,604

2,877,021,794
488,141,254
445,592,741
1,522,844,290
420,443,509

1,651,707,141
682,757,812
160,813,509
99,478,298
193,337,209
365,738,501
149,581,812

$7,547,713,252
1,649,937,124
697,447,975
1,332,976,969
840,988,091
1,996,097,589
1,030,265,504

3,302,083,531
171,691,090
574,947,608
671,331,650
395,710,894
1,488,402,289

1,149,415,992
318,722,678
190,191,418
505,927,485
134,574,411

816,077,228
326,634,128
83,845,635
53,765,037
78,273,536
215,415,239
58,143,653

$4,372,727,404
1,381,486,584
16,674,896
2,847,769,819
37,827,015
64,751,026
24,218,064

633,145,744
44,570,673
55,628,716

355,394,392
19,972,795

157,579,168

144,943,545
53,617,305
23,063,156
35,085,324
33,177,760

596,599,829
78,981,867
23,994,409

4,663,629
15,855,905
472,212,271
891,748



Table 13.23—Continued
Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 2009

Area of Other/
Residence Total Aged Disabled Children * Adults Unknown
San Francisco: Region IX $46,236,651,964 $8,521,076,133 $19,987,413,474 $8,747,497,890 $8,236,359,079 744,305,388
Arizona 8,616,824,555 886,046,167 2,574,144,434 1,908,191,572 3,208,672,849 39,769,533
California 35,222,137,273 7,145,919,577 16,492,912,702 6,299,174,944 4,608,123,217 676,006,833
Hawaii 1,201,404,759 290,728,999 399,278,075 205,376,937 295,862,965 10,157,783
Nevada 1,196,285,377 198,381,390 521,078,263 334,754,437 123,700,048 18,371,239
Seattle: Region X 10,893,726,863 1,963,390,685 4,340,620,370 2,180,956,529 1,477,432,312 931,326,967
Alaska 1,067,104,934 159,273,315 404,072,319 327,956,746 163,861,160 11,941,394
Idaho 1,348,811,955 224,777,667 681,401,451 293,439,348 137,200,729 11,992,760
Oregon 2,743,881,172 554,023,830 1,106,175,833 550,628,626 522,321,851 10,731,032
Washington 5,733,928,802 1,025,315,873 2,148,970,767 1,008,931,809 654,048,572 896,661,781

YIncludes non-disabled children and foster care children.

NOTES: Beginning fiscal year 1998, capitated premiums for Medicaid eligibles enrolled in managed care plans were included in this series as a Medicaid payment. Also, States process a
variety of payments that are not associated with an eligible individual (e.g., disproportionate share payments to hospitals, interim lump-sum provider reimbursement adjustments, and
final cost report settlements). These adjustments can be positive (that is, an additional payment to the provider) or negative (that is, a recoupment). Because these payments cannot
be associated with any one beneficiary, the eligibility and demographic characteristics for these payments are categorized as other/unknown. SCHIP payments are excluded from Medicaid.

SOURCES: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Center for Medicaid and State Operations: Medicaid Statistical Information System (MSIS); data development by the

Center for Strategic Planning.
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